# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arlan E. Collins	08/11/2011
Mark L. Woerman	08/11/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sustainable Living Technology, LLC
Street Address:	710 Second Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12796625

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066228484

Email: patent@millernash.com
Correspondent Name: Chandra E. Garry
Address Line 1: 601 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 551510-0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chandra E. Garry

Total Attachments: 3

source=11Aug11\_Assignment#page1.tif source=11Aug11\_Assignment#page2.tif source=11Aug11\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026853 FRAME: 0402

540.00 12/96

CH \$40.00

501647606

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Arlan E. Collins, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 946 17<sup>th</sup> Avenue East, Seattle, Washington 98112 and Mark L. Woerman, a citizen of the United States, 1910 East Louisa Street, Seattle, Washington 98112, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled CONSTRUCTION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING BUILDINGS USING PREMANUFACTURED STRUCTURES, (the "Invention"), filed as U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/796,625 with a filing date of June 8, 2010 (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Sustainable Living Technology, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, having an address of 710 Second Avenue, Suite 1400, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and designs, to any application for Letters Patent or Patents of the United States, including the Patent Application, any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon together with all rights and causes of action pertaining thereto (the "Patent Rights"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the assignment referenced below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to the Patent Rights, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, on which the Invention is granted as fully, exclusively and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to assist, cooperate, and execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Invention by application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, for any proceedings regarding applications for Letters Patent or Patents on the Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Invention or Letters Patent or Patents therefore.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed their names on the date indicated below:

-1-

PATENT REEL: 026853 FRAME: 0403

Effective this \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	t, 2011 at Seattle
	Signature (MS
	Arlan E. Collins Printed Name
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
county of King )s	
person that executed the within and foregoin	2011, before me personally appeared Arlan E. to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the ng instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath d instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he day and year first above written.	ereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
ONOTAR LOS	Signature  Leslee A. Bush  Printed Name of Notary
OF NOTARY OF STREET OF WASHINGTON	My appointment expires: 02.07.2015

Effective this Washington	st, 2011 at Seattle)
	Mark L. Woerman
	Printed Name
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) so the second s	s:
the person that executed the within and fore	, 2011, before me personally appeared Mark L. red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be going instrument, and acknowledged said instrument the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on e said instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he day and year first above written.	ereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
NOTARY OF WASHING	Signature  Leslee, A. Bush  Printed Name of Notary  My appointment expires: 02.07.2015